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AHCS Parent and Family Engagement Program Initial Survey Summary Fall 2024 

 

Responses: 68 responses 

 

I am regularly notified/aware of parent and family engagement meetings and activities that occur 
in the school.   
 

 
 

In the past year I have attended/participated in the following parent and family engagement 
meetings/activities. Select all that apply.  
 

 
 

What is the most likely reason you would not attend a parent and family engagement event?   
 

 
 

 

97%

3%

Yes

No

52

10

10

9

4

Parent-Teacher Conferences

Fall Title I Parent Meeting

Other (Please specify)

Parent Learning Events (e.g. math or reading
night, etc.)

Annual Parent and Family Engagement
Program Evaluation Meeting

46

11

6

2

2

1

Events take place at inconvenient
times/dates

Not aware of the event taking place

Lack of transportation

Lack of childcare

I do not feel the event is relevant to me
and my student(s)

The location of the event is not convenient
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What would improve your participation in parent and family engagement meetings/activities? 
 

 
 

I am familiar with the school’s Parent and Family Engagement Policy/Plan and have had 
opportunities to provide input in the development/revisions of the policy/plan.  
 

 
 

 
I would like to see the following changes to the Parent and Family Engagement policy/plan. 
 

• Timing 

• Access to online resources 

• Volunteering in the classroom 

• Virtual teacher conferences 

• More field trips 

• Dress down Fridays 
 
I am familiar with the School-Parent Compact and have had opportunities to provide input in the 
development/revisions of the compact.  
 

 

12

5

4

2

2

2

Timing

Notifying in a timely manner

Virtual

More/better communication

Transportation

Other

77%

23%

Yes

No

80%

20%

Yes

No
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 I would like to see the following changes to the School-Parent Compact.  

• Better communication 

• Volunteering in the classroom 

• More field trips 

• Dress down Fridays 

• Better behavior management 

• Moral focus  
 
I am familiar with the School Improvement Plan and Title I, Part A programs and have had 
opportunities to provide input in the development/revisions of the School Improvement Plan.   
 

 
 

I would like to see the following changes to the School Improvement Plan: 

• More activities for kids and parents [2] 

• Volunteering in the classroom 

• More field trips 

• Dress down Fridays 
 
I am aware of and have been provided with information on the following topics. Please check all 
that apply. [No responders checked multiple options.] 
 

 
 

78%

22%

Yes

No

13

10

7

6

6

4

4

3

3

2

1

1

1

Explanation of the curriculum my child is using and…

State academic standards

Other assessments used to elevate my child's progress…

how to access my child's grades

The schools Title I,  Part A program

How to contact my child(ren)'s teacher

State assessments

How to help my child with math

How to help my child with reading

Study and homework tips to assist my child

Alternate assessments available for students with…

How to help with my own reading skills in order to help…

How to use technology to help my child
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I am regularly informed of my child's academic progress. 
 

 
 

I have used the parent room and resources available there.  
 

 
 

I feel comfortable contacting my child's teacher with any questions or concerns around my 
child's academic achievement. 
 

 
 

If No, Please explain: 

• I had a situation and the teacher switched up on my kid 

 

How can we improve training that is offered to school staff/teachers to help them work more 
effectively with parents, families, and community? 
 

• Trainings around: 

o Better communication in the classroom 

o Learning about students and student situations 

o Better/more communication with parents [4] 

o Biases 

 

88%

12%

Yes

No

23% 12% 18% 46%

Often Sometimes Rarely Never

96%

4%

Yes

No
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How can we improve training that is offered to parents to assist them in working with their child 
at home? 
 

• Study guides (paper) [4] 

• Online resources [3] 

• Virtual tutor 

• Better timing of trainings 

• More frequent trainings 

• Let parents volunteer in the classroom 

 

I feel comfortable contacting school leadership with any questions or concerns I may have 
around my child's academic achievement. 
 

 
 

If No, Please explain:  
 

[Comments do not add information] 

 

The school communicates with me both written and verbally, to the extent possible, in a language 
I understand. 
 

 
 

Do you follow the school on social media? Please check all that apply. 

 

94%

6%

Yes

No

80%

15%
5%

Yes

Sometimes

No
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How often do you visit our school website for reasons other than the Parent Portal?  
 

 
 

How often do you log into the Parent Portal? 
 

 
 
Please select the top three ways you like to receive communication from the school about parent 
and family engagement events.  
 

 
 

18

14

8

3

Facebook

Instagram

YouTube

Twitter

38% 40% 15% 6%

Often Occassionally Rarely Never

31% 38% 16% 8% 8%

Daily Weekly Monthly Quarterly I am not familiar with the Parent Portal

50

48

35

29

27

7

Email

Text Message

School Messenger

Flyers sent home with students and /or posted
around the school

School Newsletter

Letter through U.S. Mail
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Our school reserves 1% of Title I, Part A funds to engage parents and family members in their 
child's education. In your opinion, how should these funds be spent? Please select all that apply.  
 

 
 

Are there any additional ways you feel the 1% Title I, Part A reserved funds should be spent for 
Parent and Family Engagement? 
 

• Helping families with home and transportation needs 
 
What do you wish the school did differently or more/less to better engage parents in their child’s 
learning? 
 

• More events at flexible times  

• Use dojo more 

• Better behavior management 

• Grade level meetings with parents 

• Change uniforms 

• Better communication, especially around safety 

• More volunteering 
 
Please share anything else to be considered as we collectively work to improve our school.  
 
[Too many different responses to properly summarize] 

 

32

31

20

16

Programs that reach parents and family
members at home, in the community, and at

school

Helping the school partner with community-
based or other organizations or employers that

support family engagement

Distributing information about how best to
engage all families in the education of their

children

Professional Development for teachers and
administrators about family engagement


